
面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離
X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

1503-1

8-17 -19559.930 17.357 8423.474 19.611 146206.241689 -383593.703138 95-03-10 231-44-21 3.009
8-18 -19560.195 -11.294 8426.471 10.089 -95168.566862 -197342.809373 147-15-29 232-12-19 13.112
8-21 -19571.224 -22.058 8433.563 14.184 -186027.537066 -277594.329808 147-15-29 180-00-00 13.112
8-3 -19582.253 -21.619 8440.655 -2.882 -182478.522607 56428.220821 223-16-58 256-01-29 14.547
8-20 -19592.843 -21.180 8430.682 -19.947 -178560.993220 390822.361879 223-17-01 180-00-03 14.547
8-39 -19603.433 -2.904 8420.708 -18.121 -24452.893671 355225.969832 313-19-57 270-02-56 11.200
8-40 -19595.747 9.621 8412.561 -10.198 80937.249381 199835.469351 313-19-59 180-00-02 2.820

8-41 -19593.812 4.294 8410.510 -4.551 36114.729940 89171.438867 313-20-16 180-00-17 3.437
8-43 -19591.453 -4.908 8408.010 -9.352 -41266.513080 183221.228537 223-19-01 89-58-45 9.988
8-44 -19598.720 -9.626 8401.158 -4.352 -80869.545945 85295.589747 133-20-16 90-01-15 3.437
8-45 -19601.079 -5.933 8403.658 -0.870 -49858.902321 17052.938817 223-19-02 269-58-46 4.912
8-42 -19604.653 5.905 8400.288 -13.412 49603.700050 262937.607377 313-20-53 270-01-51 13.809
8-24 -19595.174 27.101 8390.246 6.572 227383.215111 -128783.403220 43-18-51 269-57-58 24.219
8-22 -19577.552 35.244 8406.860 33.228 296290.536678 -650528.777767 43-18-49 179-59-58 24.219
合計 倍面積

面  積

坪  数

-2147.801922 2147.801922 156.368
1073.9009609 1073.9009609

324.85 324.85

面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 
測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

1503-2

8-43 -19591.453 4.908 8408.010 9.352 41266.513080 -183221.228537 133-20-16 270-01-15 3.437
8-41 -19593.812 -9.626 8410.510 -4.352 -80959.569260 85274.229640 223-19-01 269-58-45 9.988
8-45 -19601.079 -4.908 8403.658 -9.352 -41245.152973 183311.251851 313-20-16 270-01-15 3.437
8-44 -19598.720 9.626 8401.158 4.352 80869.545945 -85295.589747 43-19-01 269-58-45 9.988
合計 倍面積

面  積
坪  数

-68.663208 68.663208 26.850
34.3316039 34.3316039
10.38 10.38

-14-



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離
X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

1503-3

8-41 -19593.812 5.332 8410.510 8.903 44844.839320 -174445.668508 133-19-59 270-00-58 2.820
8-40 -19595.747 -12.776 8412.561 -8.171 -107478.879336 160118.809129 223-19-01 269-59-02 14.900
8-46 -19606.588 -8.906 8402.339 -12.273 -74831.230243 240633.616410 313-19-59 270-00-58 2.820
8-42 -19604.653 5.509 8400.288 1.319 46277.186041 -25858.537439 43-19-02 269-59-03 4.912
8-45 -19601.079 10.841 8403.658 10.222 91104.055294 -200364.190668 43-19-01 179-59-59 9.988
合計 倍面積

面  積

坪  数

-84.028924 84.028924 35.440
42.0144622 42.0144622

12.70 12.70

面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 
測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

1503-4

8-40 -19595.747 3.155 8412.561 18.369 26541.629955 -359954.278480 133-19-57 270-00-56 11.200
8-39 -19603.433 -18.529 8420.708 -2.077 -156027.296679 40720.251235 223-19-02 269-59-05 14.903
8-23 -19614.276 -3.155 8410.484 -18.369 -26535.076389 360294.637681 313-20-49 270-01-47 11.200
8-46 -19606.588 18.529 8402.339 2.077 155686.937478 -40726.804801 43-19-01 269-58-12 14.900
合計 倍面積

面  積
坪  数

-333.805635 333.805635 52.203
166.9028175 166.9028175
50.48 50.48
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